Final 1 2 3 4 T
Kansas State #15 (4-0) 0 10 0 14 24
Oklahoma #6 (2-1) 3 3 7 6 19

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

OKLA FG Michael Hunnicutt kicked a 28-yard field goal 6:16

15 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 5:35 OKLAHOMA 3-0

2nd Quarter

KSST TD Landry Jones fumbled. Jarell Childs recovered fumble and returned for 2 yards
(Anthony Cantele made PAT) 12:20

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 KANSAS ST 7-3

KSST FG Anthony Cantele kicked a 23-yard field goal 2:28

13 PLAYS, 88 YARDS, TOP 6:59 KANSAS ST 10-3

OKLA FG Michael Hunnicutt kicked a 34-yard field goal 0:35

9 PLAYS, 58 YARDS, TOP 1:53 KANSAS ST 10-6

3rd Quarter

OKLA TD Blake Bell rushed up the middle for 3 yard gain (Michael Hunnicutt made PAT) 5:00
11 PLAYS, 88 YARDS, TOP 3:46 OKLAHOMA 13-10

4th Quarter

KSST TD Collin Klein rushed to the left for 5 yard gain (Anthony Cantele made PAT) 13:16
7 PLAYS, 38 YARDS, TOP 3:04 KANSAS ST 17-13

KSST TD John Hubert rushed up the middle for 9 yard gain (Anthony Cantele made PAT) 7:27
8 PLAYS, 77 YARDS, TOP 4:32 KANSAS ST 24-13

OKLA TD Landry Jones passed to Sterling Shepard down the middle for 10 yard gain

(2pt attempt failed, Landry Jones pass attempt) 4:09

10 PLAYS, 65 YARDS, TOP 3:18 KANSAS ST 24-19
Team Stats

KSTATE OKLA
First Downs 19 24
Plays-Net Yards 65-362 70-386
Rushes-Yds 44-213 27-88
Passing Yds 149 298
Passes 13-21-0 28-43-1
Punts 5-185 3-113
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 3-2
Penalties-Yds 3-24 4-25
SACKS 0-0 2-19
Time of Poss. 34:47 25:13

Individual Stats

RUSHING

KSTATE: John Hubert 23-130, Collin Klein 17-79, Tramaine Thompson 1-5, Tyler Lockett 1-3,
OKLA: Dominique Whaley 9-51, Damien Williams 10-34, Brennan Clay 2-15, Roy Finch 1-11,
Trey Millard 1--1, Blake Bell 2--2, Landry Jones 2--20

PASSING

KSTATE: Collin Klein 13-21-149-0

OKLA: Landry Jones 28-43-298-1

RECEIVING

KSTATE: Tyler Lockett 4-37, Tramaine Thompson 3-49, Travis Tannahill 2-34, Chris Harper 2-

John Hubert 1-5, Braden Wilson 1-1
OKLA: Sterling Shepard 7-108, Kenny Stills 6-60, Justin Brown 6-48, Trey Metoyer 3-39,
Damien Williams 2-19, Trey Millard 2-1, Brennan Clay 1-14, Brannon Green 1-9
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Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
FUMB
KO
FUMB
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
KO

Clock Ball On

15:00
11:51
6:16
1:57
15:00
13:18
12:20
12:13
9:27
2:28
0:29
15:00
13:12
8:46
4:53
3:08
1:20
13:09
11:59
7:23
4:09

25
9
25
18
29
16
opp 1
40
6
25
37
25
30
12
35
4
opp 38
35
23
35
25

End
Poss
PUNT
FG
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
FUMB
TD
FUMB
FG
FG
HALF
PUNT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
INT
TD
PUNT
TD
TD
HALF

Clock
11:51
6:16
1:57
0:00
13:18
12:20
12:20
9:27
2:28
0:35
0:00
13:12
8:46
5:00
3:08
1:20
13:16
11:59
7:27
4:09
0:00

Ball On
opp 36
opp 11
opp 47
27
35
1
opp 1
opp 6
opp 6
opp 17
opp 45
40
45

opp 41
22

38

44

PL YDS TOP
6 39 3:09
15 80 5:35
7 28 4:19
3 9 1:57
3 6 1:42
3 -15 0:58
0 O 0:00
8 54 2:46
13 88 6:59
9 58 1:53
2 18 0:29
5 15 1:48
7 15 4:26
11 88 3:46
5 24 1:45
4 18 1:48
7 38 3:04
4 3 1:10
8 77 4:32
10 65 3:14
8 19 4:09



